BHIATHY)] MBI

Ao 186060 @) e 6oor EYUILEIBI) S60 i 1l ancual @U@ i)
GOUOWTT LOGOOT L 6ULH Gl eorement 6.

Gloyie -~ 6.

[15.8.676001:1200/611/2018 BTG 2,01.2019
DL,
QUITURHGIT 2_sHNQuUmMID sevaiflaser - o108 seveynilaen
G601 86008 D18 60085 L1601 585601 115560 GUITL1T LIS,

ARARKkEkAA

$Hew GOl Gleiren 60 8911 1) 65 5 T 60T 6001 |45 6 &5 L 1L 6wof]
GUIDQ BTN 6O HALITLIHS, ABmener Gewlldaans siniabensmuilenst @&Han o
traonilih g et 1 B Cmer,

G616 seveyrifluflesr Gy &0t 865185 2, 600r(h)

! @ oot Slume: o608 2016-2017
(& 6tteor i)
aurreusf LT g,

{' 4‘? )r!”"

; GJGUG‘;}_ITI,I‘]Jb{J:GUbEI Qnmsom E\WIG B
GeU sy mamn._mm Gme}‘m:r 5

L7 - \oO «}) 2

160 W r)‘q sl .\\\c\‘% \\\\
FHLIGUITETET ~ (LN &HIGULT .

GuneMIUACL e g emns 2mld:enauNedr He0 ©)d 8L 60T \// ot

U SBma. @6 s eulldeng 9mldbensuiley @i Ne.Geren (}A

SHEML_BHEH G 1lenreiled LIHG SieuiiubLng sl Qg weury -

sV CEHELMHQGmeTeT ILIGH M.

03[‘:\\"5 N obe A

s



Translated Version

From To

Joint Director of Collegiate Education The Director of Collegiate Education
Vellore Region, Chennai -6

Vellore - 6.

RC.No: 1200/A1/2018 dated.24.1.2019

Sir,
Sub: Aided Colleges - Government Colleges- Sending audit report- reg.

| have the honour to submit the audit report for the following mentioned college

after audit inspection.

S/No. Name of the College Year of Audit
1 Islamiah College (Autonomous) 2016 - 2017
Vaniyambadi

Signed.
Joint Director of Collegiate Education
Vellore Region, Vellore.

Copy: i) Secretary / Principal
ii) Audit objection report (copy enclosed)
iii) The College Secretary / Principal asked to reply for the objections raised in the

R R
Translated by:

. GRINIVASAN,
O R SRS, WP, PhD.

i hematics
h--printe Professor of Mat
iwiamiah College (Autanomous)
Vaniyambadi - 2.

audit report at the earliest.



SLAMIAR COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), VANIYAMBADI
HAIN FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 - 2017

Ak

t i 1y i
i
? I
. l |
% ! i
il e 48T 37 | : !
o IMedicsl Foes 525 00 | f II
¢ |SAl " 646 0C | |
t  iCalendar Fees i, I {3
o 19647 00 | l E
b ' | 2 |NON-TEACHING STAFF !
32305 37 12306 374 PAY !
! !
P ereity Fogn Fees 52,058 00 DA ?
i e nd Lab Cautien Deposits 139 574 00 HiRA l
“  |Apucoved Staff Salary Ac 5891.00 A '
¢ Unwersity Granis Commission Ac 112 175:68 SPECIAL PAY
m |UGE tAutonemeus) Account ‘8169 00 4 Tols! 9 840 708 00
~ |BST Grants Account 24 608 0¢ l
DET Grant Account 837300 32.881 06%
n [Nen-Salary Ac 130 445 6677 PAY ARREARS
¢ NS S Reguiar Acivities Ac 1,154.004 & DA Ancars AGP Arrears 5 G Arrears SLS bl &
P INSE Corpus Funs Ac 4,945 .004" P mcrementel Arrears bili of Teaching & Non
~ b {leaching Staff 708G 245 00
2 lincone from Erdowment 563368007 ¢
3 [Subscrnphiens and Donations - g4 |SLS RETIRED 2321547 (30 i
€
4 |ACTUAL RECEIPTS H PAY ARREARS TS
a  {lution Fees 104 500 G0 o 373 147 07 | i
Agd e 7 541 0 | oA Ts |
Less Refund 375 00 [
Totai 111666 00 C 111668 ('lilv/ Total 9.783 G389 00 9 783 525 0n
L~
o [Applicator and Registraton Fees AEEIC 0T Pongal Borus/Exgratia 157.000 00
¢ Matiiculauon and University Reg Fees 350 020 004k [Festival Advance 310 000 02
¢ |Admission Fees 16 506G 00 Lot LRF 5220 03¢ 00 i
Less Relund 200 0C 1G.300 006 g Total 5687 030 00 5687 920 G !




8y o

m

> o

(=8l ]

AL FEES ACCOUNT

Feos

L.abd wy Fees
Medical I ees
SAF

Catendar foes
Magazine Fees
Library. Fe

Totat

GRANT IN AID FROM THE STATE GOVT
Advance Saiary Gran!
PAY ARREARS

DA Arrears. AGIP Arrears. S G Arrears SLS bill &

PhD incremental Arrears bill of Teaching &
Non- Teaching Staff

SLS. RETIREL
PAY ARREARS TS
LOPA

Total

Pongai Bonus/Exgraua
Festval Advance

TPF

Total

RETIREMENT BENEFITS
DCRG

SPFGS

Total

SCHOLARSHIPS

Backward Class Scholarship

Most Backward Class

Scheduled Caste Scholarship

Scheduled Tribe Scholarship

Scheduled Caste converted to Christianty
Total

100 0132565 .00

7 084 24bh UC‘(L/

2.321 547 00

6 608 BUS G «

373 147 00 &~

109 797 194 00

157 000 08
310000 {)0""
§ 220 030 007

5687 030 00

L~
2 000 000.007]
116 624 0047

2 116 624 00

1468 842 00
795.608.00
1380.065.00
441 895 00
16.680 Q0
4102 291 00

=

L~ 5.687 030 00

500 797 194 00 77

2116624 00 L-10

4102 981 00 juot

6.160 Gi

94 600 O

253726 00

353,326 00 ¢

2460 876 Q0
3316 429 00
22760 00
4G.000 00
150 000 0C
400 000 00
708 451 0G
7.096 515 0G

1.468.842 0C
795.609 00
1.380,065 00
441.895 0C
16 580 00
4,.102.991 0C

; |
6,160 00 |

641418 06 |

302 00

353326 00
52.750 00

7098 515 06

343,850 00
72,100 00

4.102.991 00

oY)
RETIRFMENT BENEFITS
m  |DCRG
no|SPFGS
e} Annexure O
3 Unapproved Siaff Salary
4
b REPAIRS AND UPKEEPS
L | Furmiture Repairs Ac
¢ Qrdinary fxepans and Upkeeps Ac
Waler Pumpsel Reparrs Ac
5
Contingent Expenses
6
Land Tax
7
a |Endowment Mamnienance
b [Repar & Renovation Account
ndowment Property Tax
8
Apphcation and Registration Ac
9
A |SPECIAL FEES ACCOUNT
h Special Fees
¢ |Laboratory Fees
d Medical Fees
e |SAF
f . |Calendar Fees
~q |Magazine Fees
slinrasey Hees
Matrnculalion and University Registration
11 |General Caution and Lab Caution Deposits
12 |SCHOLARSHIP DISBURSEMENTS
a |Backward Class Scholarship
b |Most Backward Class
¢ |Scheduled Caste Scholarship
¢ |Scheduled Tribe Scholarship
. |Scheduled Caste converted o Chnstianily
2 Total
i i R S A e gt rra o e ser B oo G

131 787 004 00

e



9

1
12

13

14
15

10A

16

16A

ey
~

oo oo

General

fL.ess Re

UGC Gran:s
UGC Autoromous Grant

NS S Corpus Fund

Bank Interest (NS S Regular Activities)
Bank Interest (Copus Fund)

Bank Inleresi 10BT)
Bank Interest (UGC)

Transfer of Markers Pay

Recovery of Salary (Approved Staff)
Recovery of Salary (Unapproved Sizf)

Registration Fees
Miscellaneousz Recelpis

Advances recovercd
HOD of Tami

H.O.D of Urdu & Arabic
H.O.D of Chemistry
HO.D of Bio-Chemistry
HOD of BCom F&A

H.O D. of Business Adminstratior
Director of Physial Education

Graphic Art Printers
Total

Amount contributed by the Management

84 600 00 37

§a BOO OO f

7 600 00
12 707.00
6.200 00
300.000.00
224300
769 00
7.293.00
300.000.00
636.712 00

12 006G O
99.738 00+

{
|
|
1

|
636712 0Q;

1 730.579 0C 4

nity Centre o

UGC GRANTS ACCOUNT
Equal Opport i
IOAC

Major Research Project [h
Seminars

UGC Autonomous Grant
GuestiVisiting Faculty Al

Onentation & Re-Traming of
Redesigning Courses & Bev o
Waorkshops and Semimars Aic

Examination Reforms A/c

Office Eapt Teaching Aids & Laby Eapis Alc
Furniture for Office, Classrcoms Lib & Labs Adc
Library Equipment. Books/Journals A

Expenditure on Meetings of Gov Body & Commiliees

Honorarium to the COE

Rernovations and Repairs Ale

Extension Activities Afc
Bank Charges (U G C )

Bank Charges {Autonomous

Bank Charges (DS T )

Bank Charges (N.S S Reguiai Actvites)
Bank Charges (Corpus Fund)
FIST Maintenance & Reparrs

Total

Advances sancticned {o
H.O.D of History

HOD of Bio - Chemistry
HOD of Commrce (F & A}

HOD of Business Management

HO D of Commerce
Total

LOOTAINGN

feaching/learning Mat

13 000 OC
44 4445 00
14125000
164 351 00
57 00000
265 057 00

450 387 00

47 865 00
229.011.00
96 000 00
458 441 .00
16.305.00

2000 |

55100

13006

5450 00

2 237 704 00

2060 00
3.900 00
300 000 .00
3.296.00
12.000 00
321 256 00

321 756 0 |

93421




__ANVOUNT AMOUNT PARTICULARS OF EXPENDITURE
Rs Rs

134 952 083 71

PARTICULARS OF INGOME SNO T

5 NO

CLOSING BALANCES
SPECCIAL FEES ACCOUN
a Special Fees

b |Laboraiory Fees

¢ |Medical Fees

d |SAI

¢] Calendar Fees

f Magazine Fees

a  Library Fees

Total
b [Malriculation and University Regn. Fees
¢ |General Caution and Lab Caution Deposits
d |Approved Staff Salary Ac
e |University Grants Commission (C D ) Ac
f University Grants Commission (S.8.) Ac
g |UGC (Autonomous) Grants Account
h IDST Grants Account
i DBT Grant Account
J  |Non-Salary Ac
k INSS Account

134,952,083.71 TOTAL

TOTAL

10 52500
169 730 00
797 37

39.216 00

70,268 3¢

AMOUNT
Rs i

g oy &1Ly o 4
34 215 864 GO

70,268 37

38.228 00
151.874 00
15,065 00
90,200 68
1167 00
198 295 00
24.528.00
8,723 00
128,046 66
Q724 00

134,952,083 71|

CERTIFICATE :

1 On behalf of the Management, | herehy certifiy that the expenditure shown in the above Statement under items 1 to § have been actually incurred and no part of

itrelates to scholarships or to articles for which a special grant is sanctionable under the Grant-in-aid Code

2 Ihereby certify that the receipts and expenditure shown in the above statement are correctly staled and supported by proper vouchers

» il H-j/
/\/\

SECRETARY AND CORRESPONDENT
SECRETARY & CORRESPONDENT

ISLAMIAH CoLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ISLAMIAH COLLEGEARITONOMOUS)
VANIYAMBADLL 2.

. YANIYAMBADY - 2.
13 'I&‘ ’A“\\’y

A %

lc \\J o omeen .,._{J _:

PRINCIPAL * *
PRINGIPAL



EXTRACT FROM AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT-EXPENDITURE STATEMENT 2016-2017
To amount of Journal subscription for the period
of Jan- Dec. 2016 of ACTA CIENCIA INDIA., 500.00
To amount of subscription to Journal of ELTIF
for the period of Short term 3 years (Jan 2016 to
December 2016. 1,000.00

To amount of subscription renewal for the period
from Jan - Dec. 2016 for Ramanujam Mathematical
Society. 1,500.00

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, towards the subscription
for the dailies, weeklies and monthly for the _
month of March 2016 1,846.00

To amount of subscription renewal for the
period of Jan-Dec. 2016 to Lab Experiment. 720.00

To amount of new subscription for SEDME
Journal for Jan - Dec. 2016 600.00

To amount of new subscription paid for SMART
Journal of Business Management Studies for
the period of Jan - Dec. 2016 1,000.00

To M/s. Calcutta Mathematical Society, Kolkata

being the renewal of subscription to the

bulletin of "Calcutta Mathematical Society" for

the period from January 2016 to December 2016. 2,750.00

To M/s. Serials Publications, New Delhi being

the renewal of subscription to the International

journal of "Microbes & Environment Management"

for the period from January 2016 to December 2016. 3,000.00

To M/s. Indian Chemical Society, Kolkata being

the renewal of subscription to the journal of

"Indian Chemical Society"for the period from

January 2016 to December 2016. 5,500.00

To M/s. Urdu Book Review, New Delhi being the
annual subscription for the journal of Urdr Book
Review for the period of January 2016 to Dece.
2016 250.00

To M/s. Indian Journal of Marketing, New Delhi
towards the subscription renewal for the period
of January 2016 to December 2016 2,000.00



To M/s. Wisdom Publications, Chennai being
the renewal of subscription of Wisdom for the
Period from April 2016 to March 2017.

To M/s. Ultrasonics Society of India, New Delhi
being the renewal of Journal of Pure & Applied
Ultrasonics, for the period from January to
December 2016.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room
subscription for dailies and weeklies paid for
the month of April 2016.

To amount of Reading Room subscription paid
to Mr. M.D. Ramani for Dailies and weeklies for
the month of May 2016

To M/s. Kisan World, Chennai as per their bill
no.9117/10.05.2016 being the renewal of subscrip-
tion for Life time (from June 2016 onwards).

To M/s. Spenta Multimedia Private Limited,
Mumbai as per their letter dated 18.06.2016
being the renewal of Indian Management (journal)
for the period from July 2016 to June 2019)

To M/s. Igra Book Centre, Vaniyambadi as per
their bill n0.1889/10.07.2016 heing the renewal
of periodical subscription for one year.

To M/s. Pratiyogita Darpan, Agra as per Ref.
No.E-34428/06.05.2016 being the renewal of
subscription for journals for the year 2016-2017
To M/s. Delnet, New Delhi as per their bill no.
2016/14846/18.06.2016 being the renewal of
membership subscription for the year 2016-17

To M/s. The Institute of Chartered Accountants
of India, Noida being the renewal of subscription
to Chartered Accountant for one year.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, towards the monthly
subscription for dailies and weeklies for the
month of June 2016

_20,666.00

20,666.00

180.00

2,200.00

1,895.00

1,763.00

2,000.00

1,255.00

2,760.00

850.00

11,500.00

1,000.00

1,803.00

47,872.00




To M/s. Prints Publications Private Limited,
New Delhi as per Ref. dated 18.07.2016 being
the renewal of subscription to Productivity "
journals for one year.

To M/s. Karpagam Publications, Coimbatore
being the renewal of subscription for Journal
"Computer Science".

To M/s. Indian Journals of Finance, New Delhi
as per their bill n0.3482/25.07.2016 being the
renewal of subscription for the period from
January to December 2016.

To INFLIBNET-NIist, being the renewal of
mernber ship subscription for 2016-2017

To M/s. Tamilarasu, being the life time subscription
paid.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room
subscription paid for the month of July 2016.

To M/s. Maruthi subscription Agencies, Chennai
heing the renewal of subscription for the period
from Sept. to Aug.2017{one year)

To M/s. Hindustan Subscription Agency, Chennai
as per their proforma invoice no.JPF/1030/2016
dated 27.07.2016 being the renewal of subscription
for the period from October 2016 to Sept. 2016.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room
subscription for the month of August 2016
paid.

To M/s. Kastusri & Sons Ltd., Chennai as per
their invoice no.CIN:U2210TN1940PLC001091
dated 19.09.2016 being the renewal of "SPORT
STAR" magazine.

To M/s. VETRIMUNAI, being the subscription
for the period from Oct. 2016 to Setp.2017.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room
subscription paid for dailies and weeklies for
the month of September 2016.

47,872.00

3,000.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

5,750.00

2,400.00

8,254.00

1,448.00

425.00

700.00

1,913.00



To The Week, being the renewal of subscription
for the magazine period from December 2016
to Nov. 2017.

To M/s. Scientific Management and Advanced
Research Trust, Tiruchipappalli, being the
subscription for the journals of SMART Business
Management Studies for the Period from
January 2016 to December 2017

To M/s. U.S. Embassy Library, Chennai being
the subscription paid to join the membership
for the period from Dec.2016 to Nov. 2017.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, towards the monthly
subscription for dailies and weeklies for the
month of October 2016

To M/s. Competition Affairs, Chandigarh as
per their bill n0.1080/03.10.2016 being the
renewal of subscription for one year.

To M/s. Competition Affairs, Chandigarh as
per their bill n0.17/05.10.2016 being the
renewal of subscription of Education Law
Cases of one year,

To M/s. Research India Publications, New Delhi
as per their bill n0.24005/10.10.2016 being the
renewal of journals for the period from Jan.-
Dec.2017.

To M/s. CSIR-NISCAIR, NEW DELHI, being
the renewal of subscription for journals for
the period from January 2017 to December 2017.

To M/s. Hindustan Subscription Services, Chennai

being the amount of subscription paid for the

renewal of journals for the period from January2016

to December 2016.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the amount of
Reading Room subscription paid for the month
of November 2016

To M/s. Sage Publications India Pvt. Ltd., New
Delhi, as per their letter no.PFI-J-PKG/16/0372

~96,074.00

96,074.00

900.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

1,663.00

1,050.00

2,100.00

12,000.00

22,500.00

27,450.00

1,660.00



dated 16.12.2016 being the renewal of subscription

for Journals for the period from Jan-to Dec.2017

To M/s. Sage Publications India Pvt. Ltd., New
Delhi, as per their letter no.PFI-J-PKG/16/02934

dated 15.12.2016 being the renewal of subscription

for Journals for the period from Jan-to Dec.2017

To M/s. Hindustan Subscription Agency, Chennai
as per their bill no.JPF/1150/2016, dt.27.12.16
being the subscription to reneal of Journals

for the period from January 2017 to Dec. 17

To M/s. ni-msme, Hyderabad, being the renewal
or subscription paid for the Journals "SEDME"
for the period from Jan-Dec.2017

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the subscription
amount paid for the dailies, weeklies and
monthly for the month of December 2016

To M/s. Maruthi Subscription Agencies, Chennai
as per their bili no.MSA/701/ICC/N-0716 dt
27.12.2016 being the renewal of journals for
the period from lan - Dec. 2017 for one year.

To M/s. Hindustan Subscription Agency,
Chennai as per their bill ne.JPF/1151/2016
dt, 27.12.2016 being the renewal of journals
for the period of Jan - Dec.2017.

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room
subscription paid for dailies and weeklies
for the month of January 2017.

To M/s. Director, NISCAIR, New Delhi being
the purchase of Journal "International
Journal of Science and Humanities" to the
library.

To M/s. Kasturi & Sons Ltd. Chennai, as per
their letter dated 15.02.2017 being the renewal
of periodical "Frontline" for the period from
March 2017 to April 2018,

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room
subscription paid for the month of February

2017

To Mr. M.D. Ramani, being the Reading Room

31,920.00

2,01,317.00

17,700.00

44,890.00

600.00

1,708.00

25,150.00

35,480.00

1,674.00

2,500.00

1,250.00

1,610.00



subscription paid for the month of March 2017. 1,805.00

3,35,684.00

L

LIBRARIAN

ISLAMIAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
VANIYAMBADI-635 752

ISLAMIAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
VANIYAMBADI-635 752.



